## **BIYICJ**

## Mahony returns to NAI Friedland's Retail Group as retail director

October 01, 2007 - New York City

NAI Friedland Realty recently hired commercial real estate broker Miles Mahony, who served as executive vice president at NAI Friedland from 1998 until 2006. Mahony has joined NAI Friedland's Retail Group as retail director.

Mahony has been a commercial real estate broker in the New York City retail market for the past 10 years. Most recently, he was with Northwest Atlantic Real Estate Services L.L.C., a White Plains real estate services firm focusing on tenant representation.

Mahony was previously a Top Retail Producer and Top Overall Producer at NAI Friedland. He currently represents Sprint Nextel and New York Sports Club. Prior to joining NAI Friedland Realty, Mr. Mahony worked in construction and owned and operated a residential real estate brokerage.

He is also a sponsor with Student Sponsor Partners, a program that helps disadvantaged youths earn their high school diplomas through the financial support and one-to-one guidance of a 4-year sponsor.

New York Real Estate Journal - 17 Accord Park Drive #207, Norwell MA 02061 - (781) 878-4540